

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 30879/2019

RADHA KISHAN BIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. B. N. P. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that petitioner No.1 has already surrendered. Learned counsel further submits that petitioner No.2 also has to surrender in compliance of the order of the Court dated 04.10.2019 but because of some communication gap he has not been informed about the steps being taken by him to surrender in compliance of the order of the Court.

Learned counsel prays for one week's time. Time as prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 09th December, 2019.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER