

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 30879/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2019 in CRA No. 1496/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RADHA KISHAN BIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 149945/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 149946/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sandip K.Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. B.N.P.Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official  
translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Srishti Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent-State.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

*Dehors* the present matter, we would also like to know as to what steps the respondent-State is taking qua unlicensed weapons.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER